DUCAR

Equipment parts manual

Model : DUEWBT-48V
Electric Powered Wheelbarrow

Picture may not reflect the exact model






No. Code Description Qty
1 DUPWBT-48V-1 Chassis 1
2 DUPWBT-48V-2 Tipping bucket shfat 1
3 DUPWBT-48V-3 Bucket link 1
4 DUPWBT-48V-4 Spring 1
5 DUPWBT-48V-5 Rubber shock pad 2
6 DUPWBT-48V-6 Rubber mat 2
7 DUPWBT-48V-7 Protective ring 2
8 DUPWBT-48V-8 LED Light 1
9 DUPWBT-48V-9 Transaxle 1
10 DUPWBT-48V-10 Wheel hub nut M14 8
11 DUPWBT-48V-11 16x6.5-8 Wheel 1
12 DUPWBT-48V-12 16x6.5-8 Wheel 1
13 DUPWBT-48V-13 Dust cap 2
14 DUPWBT-48V-14 Steering beam 1
15 DUPWBT-48V-15 Steering bracket 2
16 DUPWBT-48V-16 Wheel axle 2
17 DUPWBT-48V-17 End cap 2
18 DUPWBT-48V-18 Axle sleeve 4
19 DUPWBT-48V-19 Steering bracket pin 2

20 DUPWBT-48V-20 Cam handle 2
21 DUPWBT-48V-21 Spring 2
22 DUPWBT-48V-22 13x5.00-6 Wheel 2
23 DUPWBT-48V-23 Bearing 3204-2RS 2
24 DUPWBT-48V-24 Bearing 32204 1
25 DUPWBT-48V-25 Battery pack 1
26 DUPWBT-48V-26 Waterproof cover board 1
27 DUPWBT-48V-27 32Ah 12V Battery 4
28 DUPWBT-48V-28 Protective ring 1
29 DUPWBT-48V-29 Dumper box 1
30 DUPWBT-48V-30 Control console 1
31 DUPWBT-48V-31 Terminal board 1
32 DUPWBT-48V-32 Controller fixed plate 1
33 DUPWBT-48V-33 Controller cover plate 1
34 DUPWBT-48V-34 Rubber strap 1
35 DUPWBT-48V-35 Electric lock 1
36 DUPWABT-48V-36 Controller 1
37 DUPWBT-48V-37 Protective ring 2
38 DUPWBT-48V-38 Socket 1
39 DUPWBT-48V-39 Rocker switch for light 2

40 DUPWBT-48V-40 Rocker switch 3 position 1

41 DUPWBT-48V-41 Power switch 50A 1




42 DUPWBT-48V-42 Voltmeter 1
43 DUPWBT-48V-43 LED Light 1
44 DUPWBT-48V-44 TB 6008 Line bank 1
45 DUPWBT-48V-45 Handle bar right 1
46 DUPWBT-48V-46 Handle bar left 1
47 | DUPWBT-48V-47 Grip 3
48 DUPWBT-48V-48 Safety control handle 1
49 DUPWABT-48V-49 Tipping bucket handle 1
50 DUPWBT-48V-50 Throttle handle 1
51 DUPWBT-48V-51 Gas spring 2
52 DUPWBT-48V-52 Spring washer 14 8
53 DUPWBT-48V-53 Flat washer 12 9
54 DUPWBT-48V-54 Hex bolt M12x30 4
55 DUPWBT-48V-55 Hex bolt M12x65 1
56 DUPWBT-48V-56 Hex lock nut M4 4
57 DUPWBT-48V-57 Hex socket screw M4x12 4
58 DUPWBT-48V-58 Hex lock nut M10 4
59 DUPWBT-48V-59 Flat washer 10 10
60 DUPWBT-48V-60 Hex bolt M10x60 4
61 DUPWBT-48V-61 Hex bolt M10x30 6
62 DUPWBT-48V-62 Spring washer 10 6
63 DUPWBT-48V-63 Hex socket screw M16 2
64 DUPWBT-48V-64 Flat washer 16 2
65 DUPWBT-48V-65 Cotter pin 4x45 1
66 DUPWBT-48V-66 Hex bolt M20x130 X 1
67 DUPWBT-48V-67 Hex lock nut M20 3
68 DUPWBT-48V-68 Hex nut M20 1
69 DUPWBT-48V-69 Flat washer 20 5
70 DUPWBT-48V-70 Hex nut M8 2
71 DUPWBT-48V-71 Spring washer 8 22
72 DUPWBT-48V-72 Flat washer 8 37
73 DUPWBT-48V-73 Hex socket screw M8x20 8
74 DUPWBT-48V-74 Hex bolt M8x30 4
75 DUPWRBT-48V-75 Hex bolt M8x25 10
76 DUPWBT-48V-76 Hex bolt M8x20 8
77 DUPWBT-48V-77 Hex bolt M8x20 1
78 DUPWBT-48V-78 Hex lock nut M8 12
79 DUPWBT-48V-79 Hex bolt M8x65 1
80 DUPWBT-48V-80 Hex lock nut M6 2
81 DUPWBT-48V-81 Hex socket screw M6x16 2
82 DUPWBT-48V-82 Flat washer 6 2
83 DUPWBT-48V-83 Hex lock nut M12 5




84 | DUPWBT-48V-84 QOil filling cup M6 3
85 DUPWBT-48V-85 Elastic cylindrical pin 4.5x16 2
86 | DUPWBT-48V-86 Gasket 8 2
87 DUPWBT-48V-87 Decal 1
88 | DUPWBT-48V-88 Handle 1
89 | DUPWBT-48V-89 Hex bolt M6x16 4




